

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9568/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2007 in CRLA No. 73/1986  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAHARU &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 9569 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue fresh notices to all the respondents.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(R. K. Sharma)  
Court Master