

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 664/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAHARU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 746/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the ground of illness of the learned counsel for
the appellant-State, list these appeals after four weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.